

**Court No. - 81**

**Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5165 of 2024**

**Revisionist :- Vandana Singh**

**Opposite Party :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Revisionist :- Devendra Mohan Singh**

**Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Rajesh Singh Chauhan,J.**

As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 24.02.2025 in top ten cases.

**Order Date :- 11.2.2025**

Ruhi H.

**(Rajesh Singh Chauhan,J.)**