



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5165 of 2024**

Vandana Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Devendra Mohan Singh  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 19**

**HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist as well as learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Learned AGA for the State prayed for and is granted one week further time for compliance of previous orders of this Court dated 06.10.2025 and 25.11.2025.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 07.01.2026.

**(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)**

**December 10, 2025**

Karan